

## ALFALFA COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

## NOTICE TO CANCEL REGULAR MEETING

## of the Alfalfa County Election Board

As required by Title 25, Section 311 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Alfalfa County Election Board has CANCELLED its regular meeting shown below.

DATE: February 13, 2024

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: County Election Board Office

ADDRESS: 602 W. 5<sup>th</sup> St., Suite 3, Cherokee, OK 73728

Filed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. with the Alfalfa County Clerk.

Name of person posting this Notice: Stephanie Jantz

Stephanie Jane, Secretary, Alfalfa County Election Board

## STATE OF OKLAHOMA SS

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED	EAB BEAABS
AT 0'CLOCK	TUR RECORD
DATE 12-18-2023	.M.
PECOPOPO HUB 2023	AND DULY
RECORDED IN BOOK	PAGE
DOCUMENTARY STAMPS S	

Laneta Schwerdtfeger, County Clerk

Bv: ~~~ Deputy